

At the Council Chamber, Whitehall

THE 16th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2022

BY THE LORDS OF HER MAJESTY'S MOST HONOURABLE PRIVY COUNCIL

The Privy Council has approved amendments to the by-laws of The Chartered Institute for Archaeologists as set out in the Schedule to this Order.

Ceri King

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS TO THE BY-LAWS OF THE CHARTERED INSTITUTE FOR ARCHAEOLOGISTS.

- 1. **Delete** "his/her" wherever it occurs in by-laws 2(v), 3.5, 3.6, 3.9, 3.14(i), 3.15, 8.3, 8.5, 9.2, 17.3, 17.4, 18 and **substitute** "their".
- 2. **Delete** "he/she was" wherever it occurs in by-law 3.6 and **substitute** "they were".
- 3. **Delete** "he/she becomes" wherever it occurs in by-laws 3.14(i), 3.14(iv), 8.3 and **substitute** "they become".
- 4. **Delete** "makes" wherever it occurs in by-laws 3.14(i) and 8.3 and **substitute** "make".
- 5. **Delete** "he/she is" wherever it occurs in by-laws 3.14(v), 3.16, 8.4 and **substitute** "they are".
- 6. In by-law 3.14(iii) *delete* "he/she resigns his/her" and *substitute* "they resign their".
- 7. In by-law 3.14(vi) *delete* "he/she ceases" and *substitute* "they cease".
- 8. In by-law 3.16:
 - (a) *delete* "he/she does" and *substitute* "they do";
 - (b) *delete* "his/her vote" and *substitute* "they".
- 9. **Delete** "he/she" in by-laws 3.11(ii), 4.4, 17.3, 18 and **substitute** "they".

- 10. In by-law 8.3 *delete* "he/she dies" and *substitute* "if they die".
- 11. In by-law 8.5 *delete* "that he/she confirms" and *substitute* "they confirm".
- 12. In by-law 11.7 after "one vote" *insert* "whether virtually (such as by casting a vote online) or in person".
- 13. In by-law 11.8 *delete* "him/her" and *substitute* "them".
- 14. **Delete** by-law 11.9 and **substitute**:
 - "11.9 Twenty-five persons entitled to vote, whether being personally present, or virtually (such as by casting a vote online), shall be a quorum.
- 15. In by-law 13 delete "his/her" and substitute "its".
- 16. **Delete** "him/her at his/her" wherever it occurs in by-laws 17.1 and 17.2 and **substitute** "them at their".
- 17. In by-law 17.3 *delete* "he/she has" and *substitute* "they have".
- 18. In by-law 18 *delete* 'him' and *substitute* "them".